Machata Construction, Inc., (" RMC" or the " Completion

Contractor"), a contractor acceptable to the City, has submitted a written proposal dated

August 4, 2005 to complete the Original Agreement for the sum of four hundred seventy- 

eight thousand four hundred seventy- eight dollars ($ 478, 478. 00), which is RMC' s cost to

complete the Original Agreement. A copy of RMC' s written proposal and an executed

contract is attached hereto as Exhibit E; and

WHEREAS, the Surety may, at its option, enter into ratification agreements

with certain labor and/ or material suppliers to AMC, whereby such labor and material •